

Ashish Modi	...	...	...	Appellant
	Versus			
The State of Jharkhand	...	...	...	Respondent
	With			
	Cr. Revision No. 81 of 2004			
Suresh Chandra Gupta	...	...	...	Appellant
	Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...	...	...	Respondents

For the Appellant : None
For the Respondent(s) : None

1. No one present on behalf of either of the sides.
2. Let these matters be posted on 29th October, 2025.

10.10.2025
Umesh /Abhishek