

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Revision No. 81 of 2004

Suresh Chandra Gupta		Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand		Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Ms. Divya, Advocate
 : Ms. Isha Kaushik, Advocate
For the State : None

23/Dated:10th March, 2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. However,
none appears for the State and the informant.

2. Put up this case after two weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 10.03.2026
Saket/-