

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 41 of 2004

Ashish Modi

... .. **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... .. **Respondent**

With

Cr. Revision No. 81 of 2004

Suresh Chandra Gupta

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant/Petitioner : Mr. B.M. Tripathi, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Hemant Kumar Shikarwar, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Prabir Kumar Chatterjee, Spl.P.P.

Order No. 12/ Dated: 17th April, 2026

As prayed for, list these cases on 07.05.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

17.04.2026

Arpit